

Form ADV Part 2B Firm Brochure Supplement March 7, 2024

This Brochure Supplement provides information for Diana Brown that supplements the CMG Wealth Management brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact us at (469) 729-7084 or sengels@cmgwm.com if you did not receive CMG's Brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Diana Brown is also available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Diana Lynn Brown CRD# 1219715

CMG Wealth Management IARD#307513 2500 Dallas Parkway Suite 400 Plano, TX 75093 (469) 729-7084 dbrown@cmgwm.com

ITEM 2

Educational Background and Business Experience

Diana Lynn Brown was born in 1957. Diana has no formal education beyond high school. Her employment information is listed below.

CMG Wealth Management, LLC, Investment Adviser Representative 09/2018 to Present

Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC, Registered Representative 11/2016 to 02/2020

Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC, Registered Representative 05/2009 to 11/2016

ITEM 3

Disciplinary Information

Diana Lynn Brown has not been and/or is presently not involved in any disciplinary, legal, or regulatory events that would be material to a client's evaluation of her or of CMG.

ITEM 4

Other Business Activities

Diana Lynn Brown does not engage in any other business activities.

ITEM 5

Additional Compensation

Diana Lynn Brown does not receive any additional compensation.

ITEM 6

Supervision

Stephen Engels, Managing Member and Chief Compliance Officer of CMG is responsible for supervising the investment advisory activities of Diana Brown. Stephen Engels monitors and reviews all forms of written communications that Diana Brown provides to clients. Stephen Engels can be contacted via telephone at (469) 729-7084 and via email at sengels@cmgwm.com.

ITEM 7

Requirements for State-Registered Advisers

A. Diana Lynn Brown has not been involved in an award or found liable in any arbitration claim or in any civil, self-regulatory organization or administrative proceedings.

B. Diana Lynn Brown has not been the subject of a bankruptcy petition.